



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 10/8/2020	
Common Council Item Number: ID #20-1215	Date: 10/20/2020 City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator	
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works		
Finance Department Review: Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director BMS	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BR	

Subject:

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Payne and Dolan, Inc., for the Banting and Mindiola Parks Parking Lots and Heyer Park Tennis Court Improvements-Asphalt Alternate including Additive Alternate Epoxy Coated Fencing project.

Details:

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Banting and Mindiola Parks Parking Lots and Heyer Park Tennis Court Improvements-Asphalt Alternate including Additive Alternate Epoxy Coated Fencing awarded to Payne and Dolan, Inc..

Construction Changes:

1.	Adjust 3 water boxes at Mindiola	\$750.00
2.	Fine Grade at Heyer Park	\$8,500.00
3.	Additional Storm Water Installation at Mindiola	\$5,863.00
4.	Drain Tile for Groundwater Monitoring Well at Mindiola	
	Amount of this Change Order	\$18,890.98

Options & Alternatives:

Financial Remarks:

PO# 200312 Contract No. 4168 Original Contract: \$914,999.00 Change Order No. 1: \$ 18,890.98

Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$ 933,889.98

Acct # 5542.68290 - \$9,575.33 Acct # 5550.68290 - \$4,787.67 Acct:#7190.68290 \$4,527.98

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Payne and Dolan, Inc., for the Banting and Mindiola Parks Parking Lots and Heyer Park Tennis Court Improvements-Asphalt Alternate including Additive Alternate Epoxy Coated Fencing project.

